



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.:55169-2752

| 10118634 | 42 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan | | | |
| Name(s) of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving part (tes) | | |
| David Bamber | The Coleman Company, Inc. | | |
| Vicent Leung | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ■ Assignment □ Merger | Street Address: 3600 North Hydraulic Wichita, Kansas 67226 | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| □ Other | | | |
| Execution Date: October 11, 1999 and October 13, 1999 | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a n | ew application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| U.S. Serial No.: 09/369,552 | | | |
| Filed: August 6, 1999 | | | |
| Additional numbers | attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| 0 | 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41). \$40.00 | | |
| Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel LLP | ■ Enclosed | | |
| 919 Third Avenue | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| New York, N.Y. 10022 | Deposit account number: | | |
| | 50-0540 | | |
| | (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| l | JSE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | JOE HINO OF NOE | | |
| | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | |
| Chris Kolefas | 10 25-99 | | |
| N | nature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including or | over sheet, attachments, and document: 7 | | |
| | | | |

10/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000341 09369552

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHEREAS | we, David | Bamber, ci | tizen of | | , residing | |
|--|-------------|-----------|------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|---|
| in | | and | Vincent Le | eung, Citizen of | Hour. | Kavo | _ |
| residing in | 1.060 | m. CV | | (hereinafter refer | red to as "A | SSIGNORS"), | |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-FUNCTION MODULAR | | | | | | | |
| STORAGE LIGHT UNIT, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of | | | | | | | |
| the United States filed August 6, 1999 and assigned U.S. Application Number 09/369,552, and The Coleman Company, Inc., a corporation having an office and principal place of | | | | | | | |
| business at 3600 North Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, (hereinafter referred to as the | | | | | | | |
| "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the | | | | | | | |
| improvements | and the app | lication; | | | | | |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3:293191.1 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0788 AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

| I this Assignmen | | ONY WHEREOF, ASS | SIGNORS have set their hands and seals to |
|---------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| | | | David Bamber |
| STATE OF | |)) ss.: | |
| COUNTY OF | |) | |
| David Bamber | to me persor ORS named | nally known, who beir in the foregoing instr | , 1999, before me appeared ig by me duly sworn did say that he is one ument of Assignment and he signed this |
| | | | Notary Public |

2 of 3

| Musen | |
|---------------|--|
| Vincent Leung | |

On this ________, 1999, before me appeared Vincent Leung to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is one of the ASSIGNORS named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Witnessed by:

Signature: Vicky Chan

Address: 12/F, Block B, 14-22 Wang Lung St., Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS we, David Bamber, citizen of | , residing |
|---|------------|
| in Kan Mincent Leung, Citizen of | |
| residing in (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIG" | NORS"), |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-FUNCTION MOI | DULAR |
| STORAGE LIGHT UNIT, for which we have executed an application for Letters | Patent of |
| the United States filed August 6, 1999 and assigned U.S. Application Number 09/3 | 369,552, |
| and The Coleman Company, Inc., a corporation having an office and principal place | e of |
| business at 3600 North Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, (hereinafter referred to | as the |
| "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and | under the |
| improvements and the application; | |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over. and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3:293191.1 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0791 AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

| | IN TESTIMO | NY WHEREOF, | ASSIGNORS 1 | have set their hands and seals to |
|---------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| this Assignme | ent. | | David Bar | nber |
| STATE OF | MO Flate |) | a ell vær | JILL COX Notary Public-Notary Seel State Of Missouri |
| COUNTY OF | : Plate |) ss.: <i>48</i>) | 8.84.2585 | Commissioned in Platte County My Commission Expires: June 3, 2002 |
| of the ASSIG | er to me person | ally known, who in the foregoing | being by me du | _, 1999, before me appeared ally sworn did say that he is one ssignment and he signed this |
| | | | Notary Pu | vie Cox |

2 of 3

KL3:293191.1

RECORDED: 10/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0792